## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Finance Department
Audit Branch
Nabanna, Howrah - 711102
Email ID:finreceipt-wb@bangla.gov.in

No. 907-F(H)

Dated: 07.03.2025

## CORRIGENDUM

Please read the 'Order No.762-F(H), dt. 27/02/2025' in place of this Department's earlier 'Order No.1762-F(H), dt. 27/02/2025' regarding posting of two stenographers, namely, Shri Harprit Singh, Personal Secretary and Smt. Mahuya Das (Basu), Personal Assistant (Schedule 'B' English Stenographer).

Error crept in due to inadvertence is highly regretted.

All concerned are being informed accordingly.

Sd/- A. Bachhar Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Dated: 07.03.2025

No. 907(10)-F(H)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Shri Srikrishna Kant Singh, IAS, Secretary, State Vigilance Commission, West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700 091.
- 2. Shri Indrajit Sarkar, WBCS (Exc.), Deputy Commissioner for Departmental Enquiries, State Vigilance Commission, West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700 091.
- 3. The Sr. P.S.-II to the Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department.
- 4. The Sr. P.A. to the Special Secretary, Finance Department.
- 5. The Deputy Secretary, Finance Department, Writers' Buildings, Kolkata 700 001.
- 6. Shri Harprit Singh, Personal Secretary.
- 7. Smt. Mahuya Das (Basu), Personal Assistant (Schedule 'B' English Stenographer), Grade-I.
- 8. Smt. Twinkle Ghosh, Data Entry Operator of this Department. ..... For uploading the order in the website wbsteno.gov.in.
- 9. The Dealing Assistant.
- 10. Office Copy.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal